
U10 W
1. 25 Aurélie Aegerter Langenthal 2010 4:42,4 --- --- 4:42
2. 207 Lis Huber Buttisholz 2010 LR Nottwil 4:47,7 5.2 5.2 4:47
3. 308 Tianii Christen Bassersdorf 2011 LC Dübendorf 4:52,0 9.6 4.3 4:52
4. 108 Jael Rathgeb Ufhusen 2010 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:05,9 23.5 13.9 5:05
5. 170 Giada Alberighi Schaffhausen 2010 LC Schaffhausen 5:06,0 23.5 0.0 5:06
6. 211 Lena Krummenacher Kerns 2011 Team FitSport 5:11,0 28.6 5.0 5:11
7. 119 Laura Blättler Kerns 2012 LA Kerns 5:13,5 31.1 2.4 5:13
8. 113 Elena Filliger Ufhusen 2010 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:38,4 56.0 24.9 5:38
9. 342 Laura Schaller Schötz 2011 TV Schötz 5:38,6 56.2 0.2 5:38
10. 98 Nathalie Lustenberger Ufhusen 2011 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:44,8 1:02.3 6.1 5:44
11. 105 Melanie Filliger Ufhusen 2011 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:51,0 1:08.6 6.2 5:51
12. 127 Kristina Djordjic Engelberg 2010 LA Nidwalden 5:58,4 1:16.0 7.4 5:58
13. 107 Lina Kaufmann Ufhusen 2011 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 7:24,4 2:42.0 1:25.9 7:24
14. 110 Alina Fuhrimann Ufhusen 2012 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 7:49,5 3:07.1 25.0 7:49
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U10 M
1. 232 Ueli Jurt Beckenried 2010 LA Nidwalden 4:15,5 --- --- 4:15
2. 120 Ben Blättler Kerns 2010 LA Kerns 4:18,6 3.0 3.0 4:18
3. 104 Damian Filliger Ufhusen 2010 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 4:25,0 9.4 6.3 4:25
4. 121 Aaron Krummenacher Kerns 2010 LA Kerns 4:35,1 19.6 10.1 4:35
5. 19 Marvin Kulli Wolhusen 2010 LR Gettnau 4:38,2 22.6 3.0 4:38
6. 267 Levin Hermida Erlinsbach 2010 BTV Aarau Athletics 4:40,7 25.1 2.5 4:40
7. 106 Livio Filliger Ufhusen 2010 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 4:43,2 27.6 2.4 4:43
8. 116 Levin Müller Rain 2010 TSV Rothenburg athletics 4:44,8 29.2 1.6 4:44
9. 354 Hendrik Stadelmann Bolligen 2010 TV Bolligen 4:46,0 30.4 1.1 4:46
10. 164 Ivan Durrer Kerns 2010 FC Kerns 4:47,5 31.9 1.4 4:47
11. 57 Gian-Andri Müller Oberkirch 2010 TV Sursee 4:47,9 32.3 0.3 4:47
12. 72 Vasco Rey Hellbühl 2010 LR Astoria Hellbühl 4:48,5 32.9 0.6 4:48
13. 62 Elia Wyss Gettnau 2010 5:01,1 45.5 12.6 5:01
14. 347 Iouri Scheuber Büren 2012 5:22,7 1:07.1 21.5 5:22
15. 150 Noé Schnarwiler Ebikon 2012 LR Ebikon 5:48,5 1:32.9 25.7 5:48
16. 171 Merlin Ryser Schaffhausen 2010 LC Schaffhausen 5:49,2 1:33.6 0.6 5:49
17. 180 Laurin Fläcklin 6023 Rothenburg 2012 6:17,1 2:01.5 27.9 6:17
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U12 W
1. 231 Fiona von Flüe Cham 2008 TV Cham 3:52,4 --- --- 3:52
2. 58 Flavia Müller Oberkirch 2008 TV Sursee 4:14,4 22.0 22.0 4:14
3. 128 Kim Hirschi Neuenkirch 2008 Läuferriege Neuenkirch 4:14,9 22.5 0.4 4:14
4. 35 Lara Binkert Alpnach 2008 LA Alpnach 4:15,0 22.6 0.1 4:15
5. 309 Lealie Christen Bassersdorf 2009 LC Dübendorf 4:19,3 26.9 4.2 4:19
6. 213 Lia Krummenacher Kerns 2008 Team FitSport 4:30,5 38.1 11.2 4:30
7. 348 Anouk Scheuber Büren 2009 LA Nidwalden 4:36,5 44.0 5.9 4:36
8. 233 Leah Würsch Stans 2009 LA Nidwalden 4:38,1 45.6 1.6 4:38
9. 16 Amanda Marbach Hergiswil 2009 LR Gettnau 4:40,6 48.2 2.5 4:40
10. 99 Chiara Bernet Ufhusen 2008 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 4:46,7 54.3 6.0 4:46
11. 11 Cato Wehrung Cham 2008 TV Cham 4:48,6 56.1 1.8 4:48
12. 117 Lisa Stocker Gunzwil 2008 TSV Rothenburg athletics 5:01,0 1:08.5 12.3 5:01
13. 349 Valentina Ahnen Emmenbrücke 2009 Team FitSport 5:04,5 1:12.0 3.5 5:04
14. 13 Arina Dousse Ettiswil 2008 LR Gettnau 5:04,7 1:12.2 0.2 5:04
15. 172 Lynn Meister Feuerthalen 2009 LC Schaffhausen 5:10,5 1:18.0 5.7 5:10
16. 112 Lisa Filliger Ufhusen 2009 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:15,1 1:22.7 4.6 5:15
17. 212 Jael Kuza Kerns 2009 Team FitSport 5:41,4 1:49.0 26.2 5:41
18. 97 Svenja Lustenberger Ufhusen 2009 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:47,8 1:55.3 6.3 5:47
19. 103 Anja Gerber Ufhusen 2009 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 5:53,5 2:01.0 5.7 5:53
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U12 M
1. 68 Dario Kaufmann Steinen 2008 TSV Steinen 3:47,3 --- --- 3:47
2. 234 Niklas Christen Beckenried 2008 LA Nidwalden 3:53,2 5.8 5.8 3:53
3. 122 Sven Durrer Kerns 2009 LA Kerns 3:58,3 10.9 5.0 3:58
4. 356 Simon Frey Schötz 2009 4:21,6 34.3 23.3 4:21
5. 208 Rion Haist Buttisholz 2008 LR Nottwil 4:23,1 35.8 1.4 4:23
6. 126 Aaron Blum Gettnau 2008 Schule Gettnau 4:24,9 37.5 1.7 4:24
7. 63 Juval Wyss Gettnau 2008 4:27,0 39.6 2.1 4:27
8. 353 Gion Andri Meier Dietikon 2009 LC Regensdorf 4:34,5 47.1 7.4 4:34
9. 114 Vitus Graf Rothenburg 2009 TSV Rothenburg athletics 4:40,0 52.6 5.4 4:40
10. 359 Nino Meier Aettnau 2009 Jugi Zell 4:41,1 53.7 1.1 4:41
11. 346 Dario Karli Ufkursen 2009 TV Ufhusen 4:42,9 55.5 1.8 4:42
12. 66 Dario von Flüe Goldau 2009 TSV Steinen 4:43,2 55.8 0.2 4:43
13. 139 Marc Bussmann Sempach 2009 STV Sempach 4:48,3 1:00.9 5.1 4:48
14. 137 Finn Fischer Schötz 2009 VC Schötz GO-IN/Koller AG 4:51,0 1:03.6 2.7 4:51
15. 65 Livio Bättig Goldau 2008 TSV Steinen 4:52,0 1:04.6 0.9 4:52
16. 140 Lenn Mühlebach Eich 2009 STV Sempach 4:53,2 1:05.8 1.1 4:53
17. 345 Timo Krummenacher Kerns 2009 4:57,8 1:10.5 4.6 4:57
18. 214 Bkörn Durrer Kerns 2008 Team FitSport 5:03,7 1:16.3 5.8 5:03
19. 151 Janis Schnarwiler Ebikon 2009 LR Ebikon 5:09,9 1:22.5 6.2 5:09
20. 252 Marco Kneubühler Gettnau 2009 5:10,5 1:23.1 0.5 5:10
21. 254 Andreas Kneubühler Gettnau 2008 5:16,5 1:29.1 5.9 5:16
22. 230 Daniel Reber Ufhusen 2009 TV Ufhusen 5:36,1 17:36.5 16:07.4 5:36
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U14 W
1. 235 Shirin Kerber Kehrsiten 2006 LA Nidwalden 7:51,2 --- --- 3:55
2. 173 Sofia Ryser Schaffhausen 2006 LC Schaffhausen 8:41,9 50.7 50.7 4:20
3. 357 Jemima Wipf Roggliswil 2006 Triclub Zofingen 8:49,7 58.5 7.7 4:24
4. 210 Luise Dähler Nottwil 2006 LR Nottwil 8:49,7 58.5 0.0 4:24
5. 74 Ena Willimann Ruswil 2007 LR Astoria Hellbühl 9:02,5 1:11.3 12.7 4:31
6. 75 Sophia Halter Ruswil 2007 LR Astoria Hellbühl 9:20,4 1:29.2 17.9 4:40
7. 80 Sarina Walser Cham 2007 TV Cham 9:27,2 1:36.0 6.7 4:43
8. 15 Seraina Kulli Wolhusen 2007 LR Gettnau 9:27,9 1:36.7 0.7 4:43
9. 69 Anina Bruhin Brunnen 2006 TSV Steinen 9:30,6 1:39.4 2.6 4:45
10. 115 Vivien Müller Rain 2007 TSV Rothenburg athletics 9:31,4 1:40.1 0.7 4:45
11. 310 Noemi Christen Bassersdorf 2006 LC Dübendorf 9:34,1 1:42.9 2.7 4:47
12. 67 Serayna Schmidig Steinen 2007 TSV Steinen 9:54,0 2:02.8 19.8 4:57
13. 71 Sereina von Flüe Goldau 2007 TSV Steinen 10:33,6 2:42.4 39.5 5:16
14. 102 Alisa Karli Ufhusen 2006 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 10:49,0 2:57.7 15.3 5:24
15. 260 Julia Marbach Hergiswil 2007 STV Willisau 11:09,1 3:17.9 20.1 5:34
16. 100 Joeanna Wüest Ufhusen 2007 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 11:20,1 3:28.9 10.9 5:40
17. 73 Manon Schäfer Hellbühl 2007 LR Astoria Hellbühl 11:25,3 3:34.1 5.1 5:42
18. 111 Julia Bernet Hüswil 2006 Turnerinnen Ufhusen/Jugi 11:43,5 3:52.3 18.2 5:51
19. 360 Emilia Meier Gettnau 2007 11:50,8 3:59.6 7.2 5:55
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U14 M
1. 145 Colin Zumbühl Alpnach-Dorf 2006 TV Sarnen 7:40,1 --- --- 3:50
2. 279 Dario Giudice Rüfenacht 2006 gerbersport 7:42,9 2.7 2.7 3:51
3. 236 Tom Scheuber Büren 2007 LA Nidwalden 8:05,5 25.4 22.6 4:02
4. 365 Andrin Baumgartner Oberriet 2006 KTV Oberriet 8:09,6 29.5 4.0 4:04
5. 76 Alain Rey Ruswil 2006 LR Astoria Hellbühl 8:13,4 33.3 3.7 4:06
6. 352 Julian Lehmann Büren 2006 Biel/Bienne Athletics 8:16,0 35.9 2.5 4:08
7. 77 Eric Muff Hellbühl 2006 LR Astoria Hellbühl 8:27,2 47.0 11.1 4:13
8. 301 Dominic Wyss Langenthal 2007 LV Langenthal 9:08,8 1:28.6 41.6 4:34
9. 21 Remo Müller Willisau 2007 LR Gettnau 9:13,1 1:32.9 4.2 4:36
10. 20 Joel Kurmann Willisau 2006 LR Gettnau 9:48,1 2:07.9 35.0 4:54
11. 261 Jannis Pfrunder Wolhusen 2006 STV Willisau 9:55,8 2:15.7 7.7 4:57
12. 209 Linus Hubler Buttisholz 2007 LR Nottwil 10:03,9 2:23.8 8.1 5:01
13. 351 Pascal Näf Eich 2007 STV Sempach 10:14,3 2:34.2 10.3 5:07
14. 219 Dominik Alt Ufhusen 2006 TV Ufhusen 10:30,3 2:50.2 16.0 5:15
15. 350 Dylan Meister Feuerthalln 2007 VMC Wilchingen 10:39,5 2:59.3 9.1 5:19
16. 229 David Muff Ufhusen 2008 TV Ufhusen 10:41,7 3:01.5 2.2 5:20
17. 221 Silas Bernet Ufhusen 2006 TV Ufhusen 10:52,6 3:12.4 10.8 5:26
18. 226 Sven Gerber Ufhusen 2007 TV Ufhusen 10:58,0 3:17.9 5.4 5:29
19. 228 Lars Rathgeb Ufhusen 2007 TV Ufhusen 10:58,4 3:18.3 0.3 5:29
20. 227 Giuliano Lustenberger Ufhusen 2007 TV Ufhusen 11:05,6 3:25.5 7.1 5:32
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U16 W
1. 238 Florina Jurt Beckenried 2005 LA Nidwalden 7:52,2 --- --- 3:56
2. 237 Katharina Jurt Beckenried 2005 LA Nidwalden 8:00,0 7.7 7.7 4:00
3. 358 Simei Wipf Roggliswil 2004 Triclub Zofingen 8:13,7 21.4 13.7 4:06
4. 59 Fabienne Müller Oberkirch 2005 TV Sursee 8:24,4 32.2 10.7 4:12
5. 174 Olivia Ryser Schaffhausen 2005 LC Schaffhausen 8:26,2 33.9 1.7 4:13
6. 17 Nina Peter Uffikon 2004 LR Gettnau 8:36,6 44.3 10.3 4:18
7. 33 Tina Binkert Alpnach 2005 LA Alpnach 8:41,3 49.0 4.7 4:20
8. 144 Cindy Zumbühl Alpnach-Dorf 2004 TV Sarnen 8:45,4 53.1 4.1 4:22
9. 146 Aina Scherling Guttannen 2005 TV Meiringen 8:47,8 55.5 2.3 4:23
10. 277 Aline von Wattenwyl Worb 2005 gerbersport 8:58,9 1:06.6 11.1 4:29
11. 370 Chantal Scherrer Willisau 2005 STV Willisau 9:12,1 1:19.8 13.1 4:36
12. 152 Jael Arnold Ebikon 2005 LR Ebikon 10:05,6 2:13.3 53.4 5:02
13. 14 Leandra Kulli Wolhusen 2005 LR Gettnau 10:12,6 2:20.3 7.0 5:06
14. 272 Lilly Marlene Massow Wallisellen 2005 LC Uster 10:42,3 2:50.0 29.6 5:21
15. 217 Tatjana Durrer Kerns 2005 Team FitSport 10:43,0 2:50.7 0.7 5:21
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U16 M
1. 79 Mickael Marti Sonceboz 2004 TIP-TOP Polysport Bienne 11:18,0 --- --- 3:46
2. 165 Gaël Günter Einigen 2004 All Blacks Thun 11:28,6 10.5 10.5 3:49
3. 167 Jonas Müller Oberkirch 2004 11:52,8 34.7 24.2 3:57
4. 78 Florian Kalt Hellbühl 2004 LR Astoria Hellbühl 12:01,6 43.5 8.8 4:00
5. 4 Luca Moser Emmenbrücke 2005 LC Emmenstrand 12:07,6 49.5 6.0 4:02
6. 136 Leon Fischer Schötz 2005 VC Schötz GO-IN/Koller AG 12:44,8 1:26.7 37.1 4:14
7. 255 Kevin Durrer Kerns 2004 Team FitSport 12:56,3 1:38.2 11.5 4:18
8. 367 Timothy Venturi ... 2005 KTV Oberriet 13:08,4 1:50.3 12.0 4:22
9. 302 Stephan Wyss Langenthal 2005 LV Langenthal 13:16,1 1:58.0 7.7 4:25
10. 364 Mika Steiger Eichberg 2004 KTV Oberriet 13:17,8 1:59.7 1.6 4:25
11. 366 Jan Geisser Oberriet 2005 KTV Oberriet 13:32,1 2:14.0 14.2 4:30
12. 220 Robin Alt Ufhusen 2005 TV Ufhusen 14:27,3 3:09.2 55.2 4:49
13. 225 Manuel Bernet Ufhusen 2004 TV Ufhusen 14:50,9 3:32.8 23.5 4:56
14. 224 Damiano Wyss Ufhusen 2005 TV Ufhusen 16:16,2 4:58.1 1:25.3 5:25
15. 222 Kilian Kneubühler Ufhusen 2005 TV Ufhusen 16:48,6 5:30.5 32.3 5:36
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U18 W
1. 375 Livia Wespe Schmerikon 2002 STV Eschenbach / SC Diemberg 11:32,2 --- --- 3:50
2. 275 Aarti Miescher Muri b. Bern 2003 gerbersport 12:13,6 41.3 41.3 4:04
3. 291 Tina Rüttimann Nottwil 2003 TSV Rothenburg athletics 12:34,9 1:02.6 21.2 4:11
4. 147 Sina Scherling Guttannen 2003 TV Meiringen 12:43,2 1:10.9 8.2 4:14
5. 12 Lieke Wehrung Cham 2003 TV Cham 12:52,1 1:19.9 8.9 4:17
6. 240 Nicole Niederberger Dallenwil 2003 LA Nidwalden 13:09,1 1:36.9 16.9 4:23
7. 373 Elena Eichenberger Langenthal 2003 LV Langenthal 13:34,9 2:02.7 25.8 4:31
8. 276 Muriel Wegmüller Rubigen 2003 gerbersport 13:35,0 2:02.8 0.0 4:31
9. 262 Mirjam Würsten Schattdorf 2002 ZesOLNak 14:05,7 2:33.5 30.7 4:41
10. 143 Céline Zumbühl Alpnach-Dorf 2003 TV Sarnen 14:20,3 2:48.1 14.6 4:46
11. 376 Alicia Schär Reisiswil 2003 TV Huttwil 14:58,3 3:26.1 37.9 4:59
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U18 M
1. 239 Navid Kerber Kehrsiten 2003 LA Nidwalden 14:12,7 --- --- 3:33
2. 271 Abdi Salam Ali Zürich 2002 LC Uster 14:13,6 0.8 0.8 3:33
3. 23 Jonas Duss Alpnach Dorf 2002 TV Sarnen 14:56,9 44.1 43.2 3:44
4. 153 Tobias Renggli Buchrain 2003 LR Ebikon 15:10,8 58.1 13.9 3:47
5. 268 Lionel Schneider Schenkon 2003 STV Sempach 15:56,1 1:43.3 45.2 3:59
6. 363 Dario Kluser Oberriet 2003 KTV Oberriet 16:43,7 2:31.0 47.6 4:10
7. 303 Christian Wyss Langenthal 2003 LV Langenthal 17:22,5 3:09.7 38.7 4:20
8. 281 Lars Fritschi Steinmaur 2002 LC Regensdorf 17:45,5 3:32.7 23.0 4:26
9. 138 Samuel Agyapong Wyssachen 2002 TV Huttwil 18:35,9 4:23.1 50.4 4:38
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U20 W
1. 26 Joceline Wind Sonceboz-Sombeval 2000 Biel/Bienne Athletics 16:42,1 --- --- 4:10
2. 34 Amy Leibundgut Sarnen 2000 LA Alpnach 16:53,1 10.9 10.9 4:13
3. 274 Carla Wüthrich Kerzers 2000 gerbersport 16:58,8 16.6 5.6 4:14
4. 243 Marie-Claude von Allmen Feuerthalen 2001 LC Schaffhausen 17:06,0 23.8 7.2 4:16
5. 282 Melanie Staubli Dänikon 2001 LC Regensdorf 19:06,4 2:24.2 2:00.4 4:46
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U20 M
1. 361 Erik Schegg Oberriet 2000 KTV Oberriet 22:42,4 --- --- 3:47
2. 24 Sämi Duss Alpnach Dorf 2000 TV Sarnen 22:56,2 13.8 13.8 3:49
3. 29 Manuel Amrein Buttisholz 2000 LR Gettnau 23:02,6 20.2 6.3 3:50
4. 415 Sven Wey Schwyz 2001 OLG Goldau 24:08,4 1:26.0 1:05.8 4:01
5. 245 Corsin Boos Malters 2000 OLV Luzern 24:24,4 1:42.0 15.9 4:04
6. 284 Nik Kottmann Luzern 2001 LC LUZERN 25:55,0 3:12.6 1:30.5 4:19
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Plauschcross W
1. 368 Nina Leuener Oberriet 2003 KTV Oberriet 4:23,5 --- --- 4:23
2. 199 Vroni Trachsel Schwarzenberg 1988 Frauenschwingclub Steinhuserberg 5:18,2 54.6 54.6 5:18
3. 333 Nadine Peter VC Schötz 5:23,1 59.5 4.9 5:23
4. 400 Livia Hodel Schötz 2007 VC Schötz 5:24,0 1:00.4 0.8 5:24
5. 297 Vreni Scherrer Schötz 1976 TV Schötz Damen 5:35,8 1:12.2 11.7 5:35
6. 296 Simone Marbach Schötz 1976 TV Schötz Damen 5:35,8 1:12.2 0.0 5:35
7. 187 Sonja Aregger Gettnau 1969 Turnerinnen Gettnau 5:42,6 1:19.0 6.7 5:42
8. 319 Mirjam Blum Ohmstal 2007 City Runners Ohmstal 5:43,0 1:19.4 0.3 5:43
9. 318 Janine Blum Ohmstal 2005 City Runners Ohmstal 5:45,8 1:22.3 2.8 5:45
10. 294 Karin Marbach Schötz 1974 TV Schötz Damen 5:46,4 1:22.8 0.5 5:46
11. 298 Christiane Schaller Schötz 1976 TV Schötz Damen 5:55,2 1:31.7 8.8 5:55
12. 200 Isabel Egli Steinhuserberg 1997 Frauenschwingclub Steinhuserberg 5:57,4 1:33.8 2.1 5:57
13. 196 Andrea Christen Gettnau 2000 Turnerinnen Gettnau 5:58,4 1:34.9 1.0 5:58
14. 188 Pia Bieri Gettnau 1964 Turnerinnen Gettnau 6:00,1 1:36.5 1.6 6:00
15. 317 Esther Achermann 1993 Musikgesellschaft Gettnau 6:12,5 1:48.9 12.3 6:12
16. 295 Karin Fischer Schötz 1975 TV Schötz Damen 6:24,5 2:00.9 12.0 6:24
17. 293 Janine Christen Schötz 1975 TV Schötz Damen 6:24,9 2:01.3 0.4 6:24
18. 203 Rahel Wisler Menznau 2001 Frauenschwingclub Steinhuserberg 6:44,3 2:20.7 19.3 6:44
19. 204 Sarah Wisler Menznau 2000 Frauenschwingclub Steinhuserberg 7:00,9 2:37.4 16.6 7:00
20. 205 Lea Bühler Steinhuserberg 2005 Frauenschwingclub Steinhuserberg 7:05,1 2:41.6 4.2 7:05
21. 218 Gabi Kuza Kerns 1969 Team FitSport 7:14,8 2:51.2 9.6 7:14
22. 411 Olivia Schweiger Willisau 1997 Wautis 7:17,6 2:54.0 2.7 7:17
23. 412 Lea Stirnimann Buttsholz 1992 Wautis 7:17,7 2:54.2 0.1 7:17
24. 410 Anita Ackermann Grosswangen 1991 Wautis 7:17,9 2:54.3 0.1 7:17
25. 192 Irene Metz Gettnau 1967 Turnerinnen Gettnau 8:19,6 3:56.0 1:01.6 8:19
26. 191 Conny Hofstetter Gettnau 1970 Turnerinnen Gettnau 8:21,2 3:57.6 1.6 8:21
27. 201 Manuela Egli Romoos 1994 Frauenschwingclub Steinhuserberg 8:36,4 4:12.9 15.2 8:36
28. 194 Sibylle Wyss Gettnau 1977 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:42,5 5:18.9 1:06.0 9:42
29. 195 Karin Stöckli Gettnau 1982 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:42,8 5:19.2 0.2 9:42
30. 186 Agnes Schacher Gettnau 1949 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:49,0 5:25.4 6.1 9:49
31. 189 Irene Burkard Gettnau 1963 Turnerinnen Gettnau 11:18,9 6:55.4 1:29.9 11:18
32. 190 Conny Fläcklin Rothenburg 1971 Turnerinnen Gettnau 11:19,3 6:55.7 0.3 11:19
33. 185 Cornelia Ineichen Gettnau 1965 Turnerinnen Gettnau 12:38,6 8:15.0 1:19.3 12:38
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34. 193 Claudia Vogel Gettnau 1974 Turnerinnen Gettnau 12:38,9 8:15.3 0.2 12:38
35. 329 Marlene Schacher Of de Pischte 17:48,1 13:24.5 5:09.2 17:48
36. 328 Anja Arnet Of de Pischte 17:48,3 13:24.8 0.2 17:48
37. 326 Regula Arnet-Schacher Of de Pischte 17:50,9 13:27.3 2.5 17:50
38. 322 Manuela Schacher Of de Pischte 17:51,0 13:27.4 0.0 17:51
39. 323 Gaby Schacher Of de Pischte 17:54,6 13:31.0 3.6 17:54
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Plauschcross M
1. 377 Stefan Leuenberger Huttwil 1974 TV Huttwil 7:52,0 --- --- 3:56
2. 182 Beat Blättler Stallikon 1976 LACTV Unterstrass Zürich 7:54,7 2.6 2.6 3:57
3. 409 Manuel Arnold Richenthal 1992 8:23,6 31.5 28.8 4:11
4. 330 Fabio Bossart VC Schötz 8:39,6 47.6 16.0 4:19
5. 406 Leon Fischer Schötz 2005 VC Schötz / Koller AG 8:39,9 47.8 0.2 4:19
6. 331 Dominic Kunz VC Schötz 8:41,1 49.1 1.2 4:20
7. 335 Nils Lustenberger VC Schötz 9:07,0 1:15.0 25.9 4:33
8. 414 Josef Stadelmann Eriswil 1967 AVW 9:13,2 1:21.1 6.1 4:36
9. 413 Tobias Kurth Eriswil 1997 AVW 9:13,7 1:21.6 0.5 4:36
10. 336 Ramon Müller VC Schötz 9:28,8 1:36.8 15.1 4:44
11. 369 Roman Mattler Oberriet 1956 KTV Oberriet 9:30,8 1:38.7 1.9 4:45
12. 332 Marcel Heller VC Schötz 9:45,3 1:53.2 14.5 4:52
13. 396 Markus Wandeler Schötz 1961 ARV Willisau 9:52,0 2:00.0 6.7 4:56
14. 54 Cornel Baur Ohmstal 1972 City Runners Ohmstal 9:54,1 2:02.1 2.1 4:57
15. 417 Lukas Ackermann ... 1991 Wautis 9:58,8 2:06.7 4.6 4:59
16. 334 Chris Zihlmann VC Schötz 10:06,3 2:14.2 7.5 5:03
17. 46 Lukas Blum Ohmstal 2009 City Runners Ohmstal 10:18,9 2:26.8 12.5 5:09
18. 362 Roland Kluser Oberriet 1971 KTV Oberriet 10:24,7 2:32.7 5.8 5:12
19. 404 Dominic Hofstetter Gettnau 2003 VC Schötz 10:41,6 2:49.5 16.8 5:20
20. 397 Stefan Mehr Willisau 1966 Artillerieverein Willisau 10:46,4 2:54.4 4.8 5:23
21. 398 Nando Marbacher ... 2009 VC Schötz 10:58,7 3:06.7 12.2 5:29
22. 45 Philipp Blum Ohmstal 1972 City Runners Ohmstal 11:06,9 3:14.9 8.2 5:33
23. 338 Cedric Cut VC Schötz 11:17,2 3:25.1 10.2 5:38
24. 405 Hans Schacher Ettiswil 1948 AV Willisun 11:43,7 3:51.7 26.5 5:51
25. 399 Tim Ma-Bacher Dagmersellen 2005 VC Schötz 11:49,3 3:57.3 5.6 5:54
26. 401 Finn Fischer Schötz 2009 VC Schötz / Koller AG 11:50,4 3:58.4 1.0 5:55
27. 340 Beni Iten VC Schötz 11:51,4 3:59.3 0.9 5:55
28. 44 Mathias Ambühl Ohmstal 1978 City Runners Ohmstal 12:35,8 4:43.8 44.4 6:17
29. 315 Heinrich Arnet 1971 Musikgesellschaft Gettnau 12:42,7 4:50.7 6.8 6:21
30. 43 Robert Felber Wauwil 1974 City Runners Ohmstal 12:43,8 4:51.7 1.0 6:21
31. 403 Nils Kneubühler Willisau 2004 VC Schötz 12:49,9 4:57.8 6.0 6:24
32. 159 Trix Wyss Gettnau 1969 Männerriege Gettnau 12:50,8 4:58.7 0.9 6:25
33. 160 Norbi Wyss Willisau 1965 Männerriege Gettnau 12:50,9 4:58.8 0.0 6:25
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34. 39 Gregor Schacher Ohmstal 1975 City Runners Ohmstal 12:51,0 4:59.0 0.1 6:25
35. 157 Robi Mazzotta Gettnau 1970 Männerriege Gettnau 12:51,2 4:59.1 0.1 6:25
36. 314 Adrian Arnet 1983 Musikgesellschaft Gettnau 12:54,9 5:02.8 3.7 6:27
37. 313 Andreas Stöckli 1991 Musikgesellschaft Gettnau 12:55,1 5:03.1 0.2 6:27
38. 162 Toni Metz Gettnau 1962 Männerriege Gettnau 12:58,1 5:06.1 2.9 6:29
39. 155 Volker Molle Gettnau 1966 Männerriege Gettnau 12:58,1 5:06.1 0.0 6:29
40. 402 Stefan Bitzi Willisau 2005 VC Schötz 13:00,5 5:08.5 2.4 6:30
41. 161 Urs Kneubühler Gettnau 1971 Männerriege Gettnau 13:06,6 5:14.6 6.0 6:33
42. 158 Bruno Dubach Gettnau 1970 Männerriege Gettnau 13:20,1 5:28.0 13.4 6:40
43. 215 Justin Kuza Kerns 2007 Team FitSport 13:21,6 5:29.6 1.5 6:40
44. 50 Urs Felber Ohmstal 1981 City Runners Ohmstal 13:21,8 5:29.7 0.1 6:40
45. 156 Adi Kunz Gettnau 1975 Männerriege Gettnau 13:32,7 5:40.6 10.8 6:46
46. 163 Toni Wyss Huttwil 1965 Männerriege Gettnau 13:47,1 5:55.1 14.4 6:53
47. 316 Sämi Ineichen 1993 Musikgesellschaft Gettnau 14:47,8 6:55.8 1:00.6 7:23
48. 407 Laurin Fläcklin ... 2000 Of de Pischte 15:14,0 7:22.0 26.1 7:37
49. 327 Livio Fläcklin Of de Pischte 15:14,4 7:22.3 0.3 7:37
50. 216 Urs Kuza Hochdorf 1972 Team FitSport 15:29,3 7:37.3 14.9 7:44
51. 324 Othmar Fläcklin Of de Pischte 15:50,5 7:58.5 21.1 7:55
52. 325 Gregor Fellmann Of de Pischte 15:53,0 8:00.9 2.4 7:56
53. 321 Anton Schacher Of de Pischte 15:56,0 8:03.9 3.0 7:58
54. 47 Sepp Bättig Ohmstal 1950 City Runners Ohmstal 16:19,6 8:27.6 23.6 8:09
